ST fSTTE dRm
National Institute of Design
AT Madhya Pradesh
(An Institute of National Importance under DPIIT, Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Govt of India)
FEE STRUCTURE FOR BACHELOR OF DESIGN (B.DES) PROGRAMME FOR THE BATCH 2021-25 (Entry Batch 2021-22)
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Annexure-1B

(SUPERNUMERARY SEATS) — Rest of the world

SIL.No Particulars of Fee B.Des Batch 2021-25
AY-1 AY-2 AY-3 AY-4
SEM-1 | SEM-2 | SEM-3 | SEM-4 | SEM-5 | SEM-6 | SEM-7 | SEM-8
1 Admission Fee $400 - - - - - - -
(At th= time of seat allotment)
2 Tuition Fee $4,377 | $4,777 | $4,777 | $4,777 | $4,777 | $4,777 | $4,777 | $4,777
3 one-time security deposit(refundable) to be paid inthe | $150 - - - - - - -
1st year only
4 Student Activity Fee $5 - $5 - $5 - $5 -
5 Film-club $5 - $5 - $5 - $5 -
Total Fee Payable $4,937 | $4,777 | $4,787 | $4,777 | $4,787 | $4,777 | $4,787 | $4,777

Last date for fee semittance without late fee (late fee of $3 per day for the default of every day will be imposed after the due date) : ..................
Note :

(v) In addition of above fees, Hostel fee of $1000 per annum and Mess Charges of $65 per month (for 10 months) shall also be changed,
respectively. The mess charges are subject to change as per prevailing commaodity rates.

(vi) The Hostel fee and Mess Charges for the first semester have been waived off till the physical learning commences

(vii) Proportionate Hostel Charges and Mess Fee will be charged from the date of arrival at Campus, thereafter the Hostel fee and Mess charges
shall be payable as per rules of NID MP.

(viii)  The above fee is required to be paid through SB collect. Guidelines for making payment are attached for your reference.
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